confer establishment for that particular course. 

4.55.4 The Parties agree that compensation for 

Sessional Lecturers teaching a “teachable” 
course in the School of Education or a 
"didactique" course at l’École des sciences de 
l’éducation shall be pro-rated for 2014-15 at 
six hundred and twenty-four dollars ($624) per 
student; for 2015-16 at six hundred thirty six 
dollars ($636);  for July 1 2016 at six hundred 
forty two dollars ($642); and for January 1, 
2017 at six hundred forty eight dollars ($648); 
up to the maximum of the rate of pay for a 
Sessional Member with establishment for such 
a course.   

4.55.5 The Parties agree that the rates of pay for 

Sessional Lecturers teaching activity courses 
in the School of Human Kinetics shall be the

[...]

4.55.4 Les parties conviennent que la rémunération 

des Chargés de cours qui donnent un cours 
« didactique » à l’École des sciences de 
l’éducation ou un cours « teachable » à la 
School of Education est fixée 
proportionnellement pour 2014-15 à six cent 
vingt-quatre dollars (624 $) par étudiant; pour 
2015-16 à six cent trente-six dollars (636 $); 
pour le 1er juillet 2016 à six cent quarante-
deux dollars (642 $); et pour le 1er janvier 
2017 à six cent quarante-huit (648$); jusqu’à 
concurrence de la rémunération maximale 
pour un Chargé de cours avec statut prioritaire 
pour ce type de cours. 

4.55.5 Les parties conviennent que la rémunération 

des Chargés de cours qui donnent un cours 
d’activité à l’École des sciences de l’activité

[...]

4.70.1  In order to further the objectives of the 

University, the creation and dissemination of 
knowledge, the activities of each Sessional 
Member shall be supported by professional 
expenditures. Each Sessional Member shall 
receive effective July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 
the amount of one hundred and twenty five 
dollars ($125) and effective July 1, 2016 the 
amount of  hundred and thirty five dollars 
($135) for professional development 
expenditures (in accordance with Article 6.45 
– Professional Development Expenditures) for 
each three (3) credit course taught.  Any 
unused portion of the maximum allowed for 
professional development expenditures can

[...]

En vertu de 
l’Article 6.45 – Dépenses de développement 
professionnel, chaque Membre chargé de 
cours reçoit une allocation d’un montant fixe 
pour chaque cours de trois (3) crédits qu’il 
donne. Du 1er juillet 2014 au 30 juin 2016, ce 
montant se chiffre à cent vingt-cinq dollars 
(125 $) et, à compter du 1er juillet 2016, ce 
montant se chiffrera à cent trente-cinq dollars 
(135 $). Les portions non utilisées du 
maximum accordé aux dépenses de 
perfectionnement professionnel peuvent être 
reportées de deux (2) ans.  

CARRIÈRE UNIVERSITAIRE 

ARTICLE 5.10 – LIGNES DIRECTRICES TOUCHANT 
LES TITRES UNIVERSITAIRES 

5.10.1 Les définitions ci-dessous s'appliquent aux